Appendix D. Team Contacts

Team Leaders:

Bonnie Brooks

Department of Ecology—Washington
360-584-8856
bonnie.brooks@ecy.wa.gov

Claudio Sorrentino

Department of Toxic Substances Control—California
916-255-6656

Claudio.Sorrentino@DTSC.ca.gov

Program Advisors:

Jim Rocco
Sage Risk Solutions LLC
jrocco@sagerisk.com

Lesley Hay Wilson
Sage Risk Solutions LLC
lhay_wilson@sagerisk.com

Writing Group Leaders:
Introduction, Sampling & Laboratory Analysis (ISL)

Harold Templin
Indiana Department of Environmental Management
htemplin@idem.in.gov

Jay Peters

Haley & Aldrich

jpeters@haleyaldrich.com

Establishing Soil Background (ESB)
Erin Endsley

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
erin.endsley@wisconsin.gov

Geoff Siemering
University of Wisconsin
gsiemering@wisc.edu

Using Soil Background in Risk Assessment (SBRA)
Susan Turnblom

Oregon Department of Environmental Quality
turnblom.susan@deq.state.or.us

Barrie Selcoe
Jacobs
Barrie.Selcoe@jacobs.com

Geochemical Evaluations and Environmental Forensics (GEEF)
Brady Johnson

Idaho Department of Environmental Quality
brady.johnson@deg.idaho.gov

Karen Thorbjornsen
APTIM
karen.thorbjornsen@aptim.com
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